Hall-Mark RTC

725 SW 4.6th Ave E_
Ocala, FL 34474 o
January 16,2017

This Proposal has been prepared for:
Miami Beach Fire Rescue
2300 Pinetree Drive
Miami Beach, FL 33140

We propose to furnish to you three (3) 2017 Horton model 623 rescue transport units
mounted on a Freightliner M2 Chassis. Pricing is based on Florida Sheriffs Association
Contract # FSA16-VEH12.0, specification #03.

Delivery will be F.O.B. Miami Beach, FL and will be made approximately 230 days after receipt
of order. Terms of payment shall be cash on delivery (C.0.D.) unless the purchaser elects to
make a prepayment. Pre-payment discounts are available. (100% pre-payment discount is
approximately $12,000.00 and is not included in price below.

The current purchase price for the specified Rescue-Transport vehicle is $273,980.00. This
proposal shall expire February 28, 2017 unless extended in writing,

Price per vehicle: $273,980.00
Loose Equipment Price per Vehicle: 41,981.50
Price per vehicle: $315,961.50

(see list for equipment) »
Total Price for three (3) units: $947,884.50

Less Trade in Allowance for unit 1023, 1012, 1010" $-1 5,000.00

Total Contract Price for three (3) units: $932,884.50

Company: Purchaser:
By: Michael Doy By:

Title: Ambulance Sales Title:

Date: January 16,2017 Date:

Drawings submitted are for reference only. Pricing is based on enclosed
written specifications. Quote#11936, R1.

REVgroup.com




TECHNICAL CENTER

LE-MARK i
powered by HALL-M Equipment Proposal
Customer:
Contract:
Contact Mike Day
Phone: 352-572-5399

Fax/email: Mike.Day@revric.com
Last Updated: December 5, 2016

725 SW 46th Ave
Ocala, FL 34474
Tel: (800) 524-6072

If quantities ordered are less than quantities quoted additional charges may apply.
Retumed items may be subject to restocking fees

Quoted By: Rob Delfino Page 1 of 1

Selling Price Extended
ltem Part # Vendor Qty. Um Each Selling Price
INX Iniine Cat Ship Kit 000DINXINLOINE Ferno 1 EA 32,780.00 32,780.00
Inline 95 wilong Floor Mount  ° IFLMISSTNEWMNT Ferno 1 EA 4,120.88 4,120.88
INX Telescoping Frame Sto-Net 822453 Ferno 1 EA 160.05 160.06
SX, Surface Extender Pair FWESX FERNO 1 EA 2,062.50 2,062.50
Freight 400.00
Total Equipment $ 3952343
TN

12/6/2016 8:26 AM




Rescue Van Loose Equipment- non medical

Dive

water buoys

whistle

PFD- personal flotation device
rearming kit

center punch

seat belt cutter

trauma sheers

spotlight

masks

fins- short

snorkels

pelican float line

Marsars Rescue Bag (Bag w/1/4"floating line}
rescue disk

handheld spot light
flashlights w/safety cone

TOOL BOX

Hacksaw

hacksaw blades

Center punch

Prybar

Allen Wrenches Metric
Allen Wrenches SAE
Utility Knife

Screw Driver Set (Flat and Philips) set of 6
claw hammer

channel lock

adjustahle wrench

slip joint pliers

needle nose pliers

plpe wrench

cutting pliers

vise grip

tool box

OTHER
Jumper cables
Collapsable cones

FIRE SUPPRESSION TOOLS
Axe

Siedge

Glas-Master

Halligan

Bolt Cutters

Hydrant Wrench
Spanners

Extingusher

Barricade Tape

Quantity
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Vendor/ notes

american lifeguard
american lifeguard

onyx- datrek

onyx- datrek

grainger

boundtree

boundtree

amazon

amazon

amazon

amazon

amazon
www.marine-rescue.com
www.water-rescues.com
amazon

amazon

grainger
gralnger pack of 10
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger

grainger
grainger

grainger
grainger
www,glas-master.com (MES)
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger
grainger

ltem Number / Description

#200 red

item #: 10-426-RD

Onyx M24

onyx- datrek

item # 2YNES

ftem # K4026

item # 4000053

WESTWARD SPOTLIGHT 5RHL9

CRESSI F1 Frameless Mask-BLACK

Voit Duck Feet Swim Fins [Large 8-9] Green/Blue
CRESS! CORSICA PREMIUM ULTRA FLEX SNORKEL
pelican float line-100ft-yellow

Marsars Life Guard Ocean Rescue hag

Rescue Disk

Princeton Tec Shockwave il Dive Light

Dorcy 41-1482

Item # 23TL79
ltem # 5R846
ITEM # 2YNE9
Item # 21XU25
ltem # 5THO8
ltem # 5TH13
Item # 30021
ltem #13G269
Item # SNAZS
ltem # 4CR41
ltem # 3LXP1
tem # 3LY75
Item # 10J917
ltem # 3R416
Item # 30PCO4
Item # 1A421
Item # 1AC35

Item # SRXF8
Item # 40N592

Item # 1THAS

Item # 20Y880

Glas-Master Extrication Tool {FL Dealer - MES})
{tem # 20Y340

ttem # 2H013

ltem # 381111

Item # 152085

ltem # 13J002

Item # 4ACDS

Total Cost per Rescue Unit
Total Cost
*MBFD Pricing for Reference

Cost Each

$59
$2.50
$139
$19.99
$5.90
$4.69
$3.98
$110.00
$29.99
$42.00
$20.95
$40.28
$165.00
$80.00
$52.62
$4,29

$9.66

$16.48
$5.90

$15.97
$6.22

$6.30

$3.92

$53.16
$14.66
$13.08
$26.24
$11.53
$14.35
$35.00
$16.23
$14.60
$51.52

$174.65
$44.89

574.38
$54.18
$260.00
$210.59
$161.64
$39.39
$34.88
$58.10
$18.03

Total

$118.00
$5.00
$278.00
$79.96
$11.80
$9.38
$7.96
$110.00
$59.98
$84.00
$41,90
$40.28
$165.00
$80.00
$52,62
$8.58

$9.66

$16.48
$5.90

$15.97
$6.22

$6.30

$3.92

$53.16
514.66
$13.08
$26.24
$11.53
$14.35
$35,00
$16.23
$14.60
$51.52

$174.65
$89.78

$74.38
$54.18
$260.00
$210.59
$161.64
$39.39
$34.88
$58.10
$18.03

$2,642.90
$5,285.80

REV Selling Price 7%
Discount

$2,457.90
$4,915.80




