Hall-Mark RTC

725 SW 46th Ave Ocala, FL 34474



January 16, 2017

This Proposal has been prepared for:
Miami Beach Fire Rescue
2300 Pinetree Drive
Miami Beach, FL 33140

We propose to furnish to you three (3) 2017 Horton model 623 rescue transport units mounted on a Freightliner M2 Chassis. Pricing is based on Florida Sheriffs Association Contract # FSA16-VEH12.0, specification #03.

Delivery will be F.O.B. Miami Beach, FL and will be made approximately 230 days after receipt of order. Terms of payment shall be cash on delivery (C.O.D.) unless the purchaser elects to make a prepayment. Pre-payment discounts are available. (100% pre-payment discount is approximately \$12,000.00 and is not included in price below.

The current purchase price for the specified Rescue-Transport vehicle is **\$273,980.00**. This proposal shall expire February 28, 2017 unless extended in writing.

Price per vehicle: \$273,980.00
Loose Equipment Price per Vehicle: 41,981.50
Price per vehicle: \$315,961.50
(see list for equipment)

Total Price for three (3) units: \$947,884.50

Less Trade in Allowance for unit 1023, 1012, 1010 \$-15,000.00

Total Contract Price for three (3) units: \$932,884.50

Company:	Purchaser:		
By: Michael Day	Ву:		
Title: Ambulance Sales	Title:		
Date: January 16, 2017	Date:		

Drawings submitted are for reference only. Pricing is based on enclosed written specifications. Quote#11936, R1.



725 SW 46th Ave Ocala, FL 34474 Tel: (800) 524-6072

Equipment Proposal

Customer:

Contract:

Contact Mike Day Phone: 352-572-5399

Fax/email: Mike.Day@revrtc.com Last Updated: December 5, 2016

					Selling Price		Extended	
<u>Item</u>	Part #	<u>Vendor</u>	Qty.	<u>Um</u>		<u>Each</u>	Selling Price	
INX Inline Cot Ship Kit	0000INXINLOINE	Ferno	1	EA	\$	32,780.00	\$	32,780.00
Inline 95 w/Long Floor Mount	IFLM95STNEWMNT	Ferno	1	EA	\$	4,120.88	\$	4,120.88
INX Telescoping Frame Sto-Net	822453	Ferno	1	EA	\$	160.05	\$	160.05
SX, Surface Extender Pair	FWESX	FERNO	1	EA	\$	2,062.50	\$	2,062.50
Freight					1		\$	400.00
Total Equipment							\$	39,523.43

If quantities ordered are less than quantities quoted, additional charges may apply. Returned items may be subject to restocking fees

Rescue Van Loose Equipment- non medical	Quantity	Vendor/ notes	item Number / Description	Cost Each	Total	REV Selling Pri Discount	
Dive							
water buoys	2	american lifeguard	#200 red	\$59	\$118.00		
whistle	2	american lifeguard	Item #: 10-426-RD	\$2.50	\$5.00		
PFD- personal flotation device	2	onyx- datrek	Onyx M24	\$139	\$278.00		
rearming kit	4	onyx- datrek	onyx- datrek	\$19.99	\$79.96		
center punch	2	grainger	item # 2YNE9	\$5.90	\$11.80		
seat belt cutter	2	boundtree	Item # K4026	\$4.69	\$9.38		
trauma sheers	2	boundtree	item # 4000053	\$3.98	\$7.96		
spotlight	1	amazon	WESTWARD SPOTLIGHT 5RHL9	\$110.00	\$110.00		
masks	2	amazon	CRESSI F1 Frameless Mask-BLACK	\$29.99	\$59.98		
fins- short	2	amazon	Voit Duck Feet Swim Fins [Large 8-9] Green/Blue	\$42.00	\$84.00		
snorkels	2	amazon	CRESSI CORSICA PREMIUM ULTRA FLEX SNORKEL	\$20.95	\$41.90		
pelican float line	1	amazon	pelican float line-100ft-yellow	\$40.28	\$40.28		
Marsars Rescue Bag (Bag w/1/4"floating line)	1	www.marine-rescue.com	Marsars Life Guard Ocean Rescue bag	\$165.00	\$165.00		
rescue disk	1	www.water-rescues.com	Rescue Disk	\$80.00	\$80.00		
handheld spot light	1	amazon	Princeton Tec Shockwave II Dive Light .	\$52.62	\$52,62		
flashlights w/safety cone	2	amazon	Dorcy 41-1482	\$4.29	\$8.58		
TOOL BOX							
Hacksaw	1	grainger	Item # 23TL79	\$9.66	\$9.66		
hacksaw blades	1	grainger pack of 10	Item # 5R846	\$16.48	\$16.48		
Center punch	1	grainger	ITEM # 2YNE9	\$5.90	\$5.90		
Prybar	1	grainger	Item # 21XU25	\$15.97	\$15.97		
Allen Wrenches Metric	1	grainger	Item # 5TH08	\$6.22	\$6.22		
Allen Wrenches SAE	1	grainger	Item # 5TH13	\$6,30	\$6.30		
Utility Knife	1	grainger	Item # 3Q021	\$3.92	\$3.92		
Screw Driver Set (Flat and Philips) set of 6 claw hammer	1 1	grainger	Item # 13G269	\$53.16	\$53.16		
channel lock		grainger	Item # 5NAZ5	\$14.66	\$14.66		
adjustable wrench		grainger	Item # 4CR41	\$13.08	\$13.08		
slip joint pliers		grainger	Item # 3LY75 Item # 3LY75	\$26.24 \$11.53	\$26.24		
needle nose pliers		grainger grainger	item # 10J917		\$11.53		
pipe wrench		grainger	Item # 3R416	\$14.35 \$35.00	\$14.35 \$35.00		
cutting pliers		grainger	Item # 30PC04	\$16.23	\$16.23		
vise grip		grainger	Item # 1A421	\$14.60	\$14.60		
tool box		grainger	Item # 1AC35	\$51.52	\$51.52		
	_	8	1601111 27(65)	731.32	431.32		
OTHER				4			
Jumper cables		grainger	Item # 5RXF8	\$174.65	\$174.65		
Collapsable cones	2	grainger	Item # 40N592	\$44.89	\$89.78		
FIRE SUPPRESSION TOOLS Axe	1	grainger	Ham # 17110F	t74.00	¢π4.20		
		grainger	Item # 1THA5	\$74.38	\$74.38		
Sledge Glas Marter		grainger	Item # 20Y880	\$54.18	\$54.18		
Glas-Master		www.glas-master.com (MES)	Glas-Master Extrication Tool (FL Dealer - MES)	\$260.00	\$260.00		
Halligan Bolt Cutters		grainger grainger	Item # 20Y340	\$210.59	\$210.59		
Hydrant Wrench		grainger	Item # 2H013	\$161.64	\$161.64		
Spanners		grainger grainger	Item # 38L111 Item # 15Z085	\$39.39	\$39.39		
Extingusher		grainger grainger	Item # 13J002	\$34.88 \$58.10	\$34.88		
Barricade Tape		grainger	Item # 4ACD5	\$58.10 \$18.03	\$58.10		
particular rupu	± 1	Brumger	RESILIF TACUS	A10.03	\$18.03		
			Total Cost per Rescue Unit		\$2,642.90	\$2,45	7.90
			Total Cost		\$5,285.80	\$4,91	5.80
			*MARED Driging for Peferance				

*MBFD Pricing for Reference